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Nebraska Department of Education 

Nutrition Services 

301 Centennial Mall South 

P.O. Box 94987 

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4987 
 

 
Nutrition Services on the Web 
Central Office ............................................... (402) 471-2488 
Toll Free (outside Lincoln - Nebraska only)  (800) 731-2233 
FAX  ............................................................. (402) 471-4407 

 

Web Site: http://www.education.ne.gov/ns 
 

Online Claims and Applications: 
https://nutrition.education.ne.gov 
 

 

Office of Nutrition Services Staff 
 

Sharon Davis, Administrator ......................... (402) 471-3559 
 email: sharon.l.davis@nebraska.gov  

Shannon Wilkinson, Asst. Administrator ..... (402) 471-3566 
 email: Shannon.Wilkinson@nebraska.gov 

Jenna Hilligoss, Office Associate…………..(402) 471-2967 
    email: jenna.hilligoss@nebraska.gov 

Sandra Blumanhourst, Office Associate.....(402) 471-2488 
 email: Sandra.blumanhourst@nebraska.gov 

 
 
 

Office of NSLP and SFSP Staff 
 
Erica Arter, Program Specialist .................... (402) 471-3657 
 email: erica.arter@nebraska.gov  

Mary Ann Brennan, Program Specialist ....... (402) 471-3658 
 email: maryann.brennan@nebraska.gov  

Beth Haas, Program Specialist…………….. . (402) 471-0453 
 email: beth.haas@nebraska.gov   

Donna Handley, Program Specialist………...(402) 471-3502 
    email: donna.handley@nebraska.gov 

Laura Lutz, Program Specialist……………..(308) 535-8305 
 email: laura.lutz@nebraska.gov 

Kayte Partch, Program Specialist………......(402) 471-2945 
 email: Kayte.Partch@nebraska.gov 

Sarah Smith, FFVP & Local Foods Consultant………………. 
 (402) 471-3655…...email: Sarah.E.Smith@nebraska.gov 

Michelle Stephens, Program Specialist…….(402) 471-2487 
 email: michelle.stephens@nebraska.gov 

Shawn Vondracek, Program Specialist……(402) 471-0960 
 email: shawn.vondracek@nebraska.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Office of CACFP Staff 
 
Jane Bailey, Program Specialist………...….(402) 557-6896 

email: Jane.Bailey@nebraska.gov 

Sandy Edwards, Program Specialist………(402) 471-2746 
email: Sandy.Edwards@nebraska.gov 

Marla Kurtenbach, Program Specialist….(402) 471-2525 
 email: Marla.Kurtenbach@nebraska.gov 

Laura Lutz, Program Specialist……….........(308) 535-8305 
 email: laura.lutz@nebraska.gov 

Susanne Schnitzer, Program Specialist…..(402) 557-6895 
 email: Susanne.Schnitzer@nebraska.gov 

Lisa Smith, Program Specialist………….....(402) 471-1732 
 email: Lisa.Smith@nebraska.gov 
  

 
 

Team Nutrition 

 
Zainab Rida, Child Wellness Initiatives Specialist 
 (402) 471-4620……..email: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov 

Christina Burger, CACFP Project Coordinator 
       email: christina.burger@nebraska.gov 

Jessie Coffey, Healthy Schools Project Coordinator 
 (402) 955-6888……email: Jessie.coffey@nebraska.gov 

 
 
 

Financial Services Staff 
 

Steve Bauers, Administrative Specialist ........ (402) 471-3610 
 e-mail:  steve.bauers@nebraska.gov 
 

 
 

DHHS Commodities 

NE Dept. of Health & Human Services 

Food Distribution Staff 

P.O. Box 95026 
Fax (402) 742-2328 

 
Chad Mohr, Coordinator .. ............... ……(402) 560-0480 
 e-mail: chad.mohr@nebraska.gov 
Brian Gerkensmeyer, Staff Assistant………(402) 580-2503 
 e-mail: brian.gerkensmeyer@nebraska.gov 
 
 

 

NE Dept. of Health & Human Services 

Health Inspections 
 
Mandy Kearney……………………………….(402) 416-4945 
 e-mail:  mandy.kearney@nebraska.gov 
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